Resolution approving 2023 Joint Powers Agreement - County 9-1-1 Emergency System between the City and County of La Crosse.

## **RESOLUTION**

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the 2023 Joint Powers Agreement - County 9-1-1 Emergency System is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the same.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 8, 2023.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin